Engineering Data Sheet
DSA 8405
▪ 4 x 500 W
▪ Class D
▪ Optimized for permanent installation
▪ EN 54-16: 2008
▪ Optional Remote Control Module (RCM-810)
The multi-channel power amps DSA 8405/8410/8805

EN 54-16: 2008
5 | DSA 8405
Ordering information
DSA 8405 (100V)
Class-D Amplifier, VLD, Remote opt.; 4x 500W; 2 HU
Order number F.01U.100.865
DSA 8405 (120V)
Class-D Amplifier, VLD, Remote opt.; 4x 500W; 2 HU
Order number F.01U.100.864
DSA 8405 (220-240V)
Class-D Amplifier, VLD, Remote opt.; 4x 500W; 2 HU
Order number F.01U.100.863
LML-1
Line measuring load
Order number F.01U.266.132
RCM-810
RCM-810 Remote Control Module for IRIS-Net
Order number F.01U.101.277
RMK-15
Rack Mount Kit for amplifiers, Length 15,5“; 1L/1R
Order number F.01U.135.402
6 | DSA 8405
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Ring 5
85630 Grasbrunn